Legislation Text

File #: 71326, Version: 1

Title

Board of Health for Madison and Dane County Resolution #2022-12 Authorization to Accept Additional Funds from 2022 Private Onsite Water Testing System (POWTS) Meeting and Amend the 2022 Department Budget

Body

Public Health Madison and Dane County (PHMDC) proposes the acceptance of additional funding acquired from registration fees at the 2022 Private Onsite Water Testing Systems (POWTS) Meeting. These funds will be used to cover expenses related to hosting the meeting.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Health for Madison and Dane County on behalf of Public Health Madison and Dane County authorizes the Director of Public Health, or their designee to accept and expend funds in the amount of \$335.83, and adjust the PHMDC 2022 Budget.

Account strings: 32325 - 32434 - 46310 Septic

\$335.83

Drafted by: Devyn AJ Brown Introduced: 5/6/2022 Action: